

TOWN OF YEMASSEE TOWN COUNCIL MEETING (Amended)

Thursday, August 13, 2020 – 6:00PM

Yemassee Municipal Complex

101 Town Circle, Yemassee, SC 29945

- I. Call to Order Mayor Colin Moore
- II. Pledge of Allegiance & Invocation
- III. Determination of Quorum for Public Hearing
- IV. FY21 Budget Public Hearing
- V. Determination of Quorum for Town Council Meeting
 - a. Consent of the Agenda for the August 13, 2020 Town Council Meeting
 - b. Approval of the July 14, 2020 Town Council Meeting Minutes
 - c. Approval of the July 17, 2020 Budget Workshop Meeting Minutes
 - d. Approval of the July 17, 2020 Special Town Council Meeting Minutes

VI. 2nd Readings

a. Consideration of an Ordinance Approving the Town of Yemassee FY21 Budget (Ordinance 20-13)

VII. Department Reports

- **a.** Police Department
- **b.** Administration
- c. Public Works
- **d.** Municipal Court

VIII. Public Comment

 Public Comment must be submitted in writing to the Town Clerk prior to the start of the meeting.

IX. Executive Session

 Discussion of employment, appointment, compensation, promotion, demotion, discipline, or release of an employee, a student, or a person regulated by a public body or the appointment of a person to a public body

X. Adjournment